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FORM NO. MGT-7 Annual Return
[Pursuant to sub-Section(1) of section 92 of
the Companies Act, 2013 and sub-rule (1) of
rule llof the Companies (Management and
Administration) Rules, 2014]

(other than OPCs and Small
Companies)

Un@WIR

Form language @ English o Hindi

Refer the instruction kit for filing the form.

I. REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS

(i) * Corporate Identification Number (CIN) of the company L65921WB1991PLC05 1555

Global Location Number (GLN) of the company

Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company AABCDI018K

DHP INDIA LIMITED(ii) (a) Name of the company

(b) Registered office address

7B, SHREELEKHA, 7TH FLOOR, 42A. PARK STRErr, KOLKATA-700016

(c) *e-mail ID of the company info@dhpindia.com

033322295735

www.dilindia.co.in

z£- 04 - 1331

Category of the Company Sub-category of the Company

Indian NoCompany limited by shares lent company

(d) *Telephone number with STD code

(e) Website

(iii) Date of Incorporation

(iV) e

Public Company

(v) Whether company is having share capital @ Yes

@ Yes

C) No

O No(vi) -Whether shares listed on recognized Stock Exchange(s) 6SG - 631306

(b) CIN of the Registrar and Transfer Agent U74140WBI 994PTC062636

Name of the Registrar and Transfer Agent
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NICHE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered office address of the Registrar and Transfer Agents

3A, AUCKLAND PLACE. 7TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.7A & 7B, KOLKATA-700017

(vii) *Financial year From date

(viii) *Whether Annual general meeting (AGM) held

IM/YYYY) To date

O Yes @ No

(DD/MhnrrYYY)

(a) if yes, date of AGM

(b) Due date of AGM

(c) Whether any extension for AGM granted

(f) Specify the reasons for not holding the same

30/09/2025

O Yes (•) No

II. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

*Number of business activities 11

e ivTy grouFIBusinessS.No Main

group code Code

Manufacturing C7C

IDescri®on of Rsi ty df turnover
Iaf the
company

100Metal and metal products

III. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES
(INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES)

*No. of Companies for which information is to be given b

I L ary/7
Joint Venture

ml0

IV. SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY

a\:.AZ

, IG';{-:
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(i) *SHARE CAPITAL

(a) Equity share capital

mR mZqu
3,000,0004,000,000

Total amount of equity shares (in 40,000.000 30,000,000Rupees

Number of classes

4,000,000

Rominal value per share (in rupees

I
40,000.000

30.000.000 30,000,000

3,000,000 3,000,000

30,000,000 30,000,000

(b) Preference share capital

> =RaTa

amount of preference s

Number of classes

eT
e

r erence sr

(c) Unclassified share capital

ITotal amount of unclassified shares I

(d) Break-up of paid-up share capital

0

B:;};i
fi

fd’d
&IriS

TotalDEMATPhysical

30,000,000 130,000,oo30000002,984,78815.212
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Increase during the year

i. Pubic Issues

ii. Rights issue

iii. Bonus issue

iv. Private Placement/ Preferential allotment

mv

mv aMaRii;FRail

lan
[vl=i;mfDebentures

ix. GDRs/ADRs

x. Others, specify

DEMATERIALISATION OF SHARES
Decrease d1

i. Buy-back of shares

ii. Shares forfeited

iii. Reduction of share capital

W hers, specify

DEMATERIALISATION OF SHARES

F&IFiime®

MMmHEB
At the beginning of the year

Increase during the year

i. Issues of shares

ii. Re-issue of forfeited shares

iii. Others, specify

Dimmi
i. Redemption of shares

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1 ,700

0

0

0

1.700 I o 1 1700 I o

13,512

0

0

0

0

0

0

1 ,700

0

0

0

0

a

0

0

0

0

1 ,700

0

0

0

0

2,986,488 1 3000000 l30,000,000l30.000.oo

0

0

0

0

0

0

1700

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1700

1700

0

0

0

0

0

0

a

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

10

10

10

10

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

lo

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

a

0

0

0

0

0

to

10

to

o to

o 10
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ii. Shares forfeited

iii. Reduction of share capital

iv. Others, specify

At the end of the year

ISIN of the equity shares of the company

(ii) Details of stock split/consolidation during the year (for each class of shares)

I N’€590jolt) IZ

a

Before split /
Consolidation e

After split /

Consolidation mIle per s

(iii) Details of shares/Debentures Transfers since closure date of last financial year (or in the case
of the first return at any time since the incorporation of the company) *

[X] Nil

[Details being provided in a CD/Digital Media] (-) Yes o No

Separate sheet attached for details of transfers ( ) Yes (') No

Note: in case list of transfer exceeds 10, option for submission as a separate sheet attachment or submission in a CD/Digital
Media may be shown.

C) Not Applicable

Date of the previous annual general meeting

Date of registration of transfer (Date Month Year)

Type of transfer Equity, 2- Preference Shares,3 Debentures, 4 - Stock

Number of Shares/ Debentures/
Units Transferred

Amount per Share/
Debenture/Unit (in Rs.)

da-z:
F;v£)L'\

/fA

r / a
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Ledger Folio of Transferor

Transferor's Name

Surname middle name first name

Ledger Folio of Transferee

Transferee's Name

Surname r mr t name

Date of registration of transfer (Date Month Year)

Type of transfer 1 1 111 - Equity, 2- Preference Shares,3 - D

Number of Shares/ Debentures/ 1 ll Amount per Share/
Units Transferred i II Debenture/Unit (in Rs.)

Ledger Folio of Transferor

Transferor's Name

S

Ledger Folio of Transferee

Transferee's Name

mr He lameSurname

(iv) *'Debentures (Outstanding as at the end of financial year)

a t mt bT6tal value

o Fentures

c m
c
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Particulars uml>er of units ENominal value per
unit

FTotat value

Details of debentures

lass of del3entures llncrease during the IDecrease during thejOuts{anding as a{U lnding as

the beginning ofthejyear lthe end of the yearjyear

o

c

C

(v) Securities (other than shares and debentures)

We
Securities

L

ISecurities
Fominal Vanl e of

each Unit
o

IVaIue leach Unit
o

(i) Turnover

(ii) Net worth of the Company

VI. (a) *SHARE HOLDING PATTERN - Promoters

s. No. 1 Category

1 ,318,558,938

2,380,850,116

Equity

L

Preference

tPercentage

1. WrmrM
(i) Indian

(ii) Non-resident Indian (NRI)

(iii) Foreign national (other than NRI)

O

(i) Central Government

(ii) State Government

(iii) Government companies

1 ,827.700

0

0

60.89

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2.

0

a

0

0

0

0
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10.

Total number of shareholders (promoters)

(b) *SHARE HOLDING PATTERN - Public/Other than promoters

o [ Equity

t

llnsurance companies

ma

mI

FaaniRnirhmGRai

[uIFLBRinE

pit=m
Body corporate

Knot mentioned above)

IOthers NIL

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

a

0

a

0

a

a

375,0399.

0

Total
2,202,739

mrmGIEnnRcm
(i) Indian

I ent Indian (NRI)

mI FbT&Fmherthan NRI)

mom
(i) Central Government

mI Gmvernment

mI mrnmentcompanies

mrsBiG

Banks

FIramin
WmsTRm=
Mutual funds

1.

693,809

50,582

0

2.

0

a

0

0

0

a

0

a

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

0

0

0

0

0

a

a

a

0

a

0

a

0

0

0

12.49

0

73.38 a

Preference

L

0

0

0

Z => 8 1 1

1.69

0

0

0

a

0

0

0

0

0

0

a

0

0

a

0

0

0

{{}li{}
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Venture capital

Body corporate
(not mentioned above)

Others IEPF

a

28,406

26.164

798,961

Total number of shareholders (other than promoters)

Total number of shareholders (Promoters+Public/
Other than promoters) 5,147

VII. *NUMBER OF PROMOTERS, MEMBERS, DEBENTURE HOLDERS
(Details, Promoters, Members (other than promoters), Debenture holders)

(other than promoters)

holdDeb

5,598

VIII. DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

(A) *Composition of Board of Directors

moN–I ectors atMt
beginning of the year I of the year

mvTTRomm–RmmV=

e

directors as at the end of year

RemF]mxecutive

r
1 1 1 l 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

a

0

0

0

o
1 5 1 3

a)–bMme ent-

miEpendent

o

representing

{Ms & FIs

(ii) Investing institutions

Movernment

BasFiT=FaTaH&iT

1 0 1 0

0 5 0 3

0 a 0 0

0 0 0 0

0

0

0 0 0

a 0 0

0 0 0 0
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(v) Others

:0

Number of Directors and Key managerial personnel (who is not director) as on the financial year end date F

(B) (i) *Details of directors and Key managerial personnel as on the closure of financial year

Name [ e Number of equity
share(s) held

18,077,700

0

Date of cessation
(after closure of financial

rear : Ifan'

ASHEESH DABRIWALI
In

JANAK BHARDWAJ

00044783 I Managing Directorl

Director00047641

[ANJUM DHANDHAN141
In

SUBRATA HALDAR

00058506 Director 20.000

000089655

06473127

Director

DirectorRAJAT BANERJ EE 1

ADITI BAGCHI 09840440 1 Director 0

SURUCHI TIWARI I AMOPT6556G jcompanysecretarl

ASHOKKUMARSINGI ANLPS8116R I CFO 1 o
al

(ii) Particulars of change in director(s) and Key managerial personnel during the year

0

72
DIN/PAN

BUDDHADEB BAS

SURAJIT RAHA

00061771

07019436

IX. MEETINGS OF MEIVIBERS/CLASS OF MEMBERS/BOARD/COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF
DIRECTORS

A. MEMBERS/CLASS /REQUISITIONED/NCLT/COURT CONVENED MEETINGS

Number of meetings held b

Type of meeting I Date of meeting

Total Number of
Members entitled to

attend meeting r
attended

a
lshareholding

B. BOARD MEETINGS

Page 10 of 14
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*Number of meetings held }5

b. COMMITTdE MEETINGS

Number of meetings held

IAUDIT COMMl30/04/2024
a

IAUDIT COMMl27/05/2024 14
a

IAUDITCOMMl13/08/2024 14
In

IAUDIT COMM}11/1r/2024
H

IAUDIT COMMl27/O1/2025
B

IREMUNERATl30/04/2024
B

ISTAKEHOLDd30/04/2024a
tCSR COMMITl30/04/2024

HI

9 ICSR COMMITl27/01/2025
at

D. T

Total Number of directors
associated as on the date

of meeting lumber of directors
attended

Date of meeting

1% of attendance

1 30/04/2024

2 27/05/2024

3 13/08/2024

11/1 1/2024

5 27/01 /2025

19

e
ITotat Number

IDabQf meeunglSYhefI::oF
the meeting

Type of
meeting

S. No.

Nmm–omirmB
I attended % of attendance

141 4

4

4

4

3

4

4

4

3

100

100

100

100

75

100

100

100

75

2

3

144

145

146

147

148

14

Ftt&WeeTngs Whether
attended AGM

held onNumber of
Meetings which INumber of
director was

t!!?ee:Lnegdsentitled to
attend

Number of
IMeetings which INumber of

l!!?ee:Lnegds

Idirector was
lentitled to
lattend

Name
of the director 1% of

lattendance

SHEESH D
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JANAK BHAR

ANJUM D

SUBRATA

RAJAT

6 IADITI BAGC

X. *REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

Number of Managing DirectoF, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager whose remuneration details to be entered

a Nil

12

S. No Name Designation Gross Salary Co [0locI
Sweat equity

ASHEESH DABR MANAGING D: 13.372,200

JANAK BHARDWAtI EXE. DIRECTO 4,371 ,671

Tota 17,743,871

13,372,200

4,371 ,671

17,743,871

Number of CEO, CFO and Company secretary whose remuneration details to be entered F2

Gross Salary SHCommission

SURUCHI TIWARI ICOMPANY SE.

ASHOK KUMAR CFO

273,600

4,383,110

273.600

4.383,1 IO

4,656,710

Number of other directors whose remuneration details to be entered 16

S. No Designation Gross SalaryName Commission

EJUM DHAND

BUDDHADEB BAI

SUBRATA HALDI

SURAJIT RAHA

RAJAT BANERJEE

ADITI BAGCHI

otal

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

10,000

8,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

58,000

10,000

8,000

10.000

10,000

10,000

10,000

58,000
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XI. MATrERS RELATED TO CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCES AND DISCLOSURES

+ A. Whether the company has made compliances and disclosures in respect of applicabler:\
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year w

Yes Q No

B. If No, give reasons/observations

XII. PENALTY AND PUNISHMENT - DETAILS THEREOF

(A) DETAILS OF PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT IMPOSED ON COMPANY/DIRECTORS /OFFICERS IX1 Nil

Name of the court/
Name of the lconcerned Date of Order
company/ directors/ IAuthority
officers

IName of the Act and
lsection under which
jpenalised / punished

Details of penalty/
punishment

IDetails of appeal (if any)
I including present status

(B) DETAILS OF COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES iX] Nil

Name of the court/
Name of the iconcerned
company/ directors/ IAuthority
officers

Date of Order IName of the Act and
lsection under which
loffence committed

Particulars of
loffence

of compounding (in
1 Rupees)

XIII. Whether complete list of shareholders, debenture holders has been enclosed as an attachment

© Yes o No

XIV. COMPLIANCE OF SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 92, IN CASE OF LISTED COMPANIES

In case of a listed company or a company having paid up share capital of Ten Crore rupees or more or turnover of Fifty Crore rupees or
more, details of company secretary in whole time practice certifying the annual return in Form MGT-8.

Name KHUSBOO GULGULIA

Whether associate or fellow (!) Associate O Fellow

Certificate of practice number 24240

IfWe certify that:
(a) The return states the facts, as they stood on the date of the closure of the financial year aforesaid correctly and adequately.
(b) Unless otherwise expressly stated to the contrary elsewhere in this Return, the Company has complied with all the provisions of the
Act during the financial year.

[nI; !$
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Declaration

I am Authorised by the Board of Directors of the company vide resolution no. ..

(DD/MM/YYYY) to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder
in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been compiled with. I further declare that:

1. Whatever is stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material to
the subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the original records maintained by the company.

2 All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form.

Note: Attention is also drawn to the provisions of Section 447, section a8 and 449 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provide for
punishment for fraud, punishment for false statement and punishment for false evidence respectively.

To be digitally signed by

Director

DIN of the director

To be digitally signed by

O Company Secretary

(!) Company secretary in practice

Membership number Certificate of practice number

Attachments List of attachments

1. List of share holders, debenture holders

2. Approval letter for extension of AGM;

3. Copy of MGT-8;

4. Optional Attachement(s), if any hitact;

This eForm has been taken on file maintained by the Registrar of Companies through electronic mode and on
the basis of statement of correctness given by the company

(iP:/})
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